This Document was Prepared by:
Mike Kincade
P.O. Box 2802
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741
After Recording Please Return to:
Andrew D. Ive
5745 Northway Road
Pleasanton, CA 94566

This Space Reserved for Reporting Purpose PAGE 154
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
RECORDED AND ILLE ALLEGAE
2003 NOV 14 PM 1: 48

M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

183180

THIS INDENTURE, made the 25 day of Sept , 2003 , between Mike Kincade of the City of Sacramento ,State of California , hereinafter called "Grantor" and Andrew D. Ive whosddress is 5745 Northway Rd., Pleasanton, CA 94566 of the County of Alameda State of California hereinafter cal "Grantee" (the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" are used for the singular and plural, as the context demands).

WITNESSETH that: Grantor, for an consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to said Grantor in hand paid by said Gree, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bain and sell unto the said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, land situate, lying and being in Eureka City, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Township 29 North, Range 48 East, MDB & M Section 33: S2NW4NE4; NE4NW4NE4 APN# 005-470-08

SUBJECT TO: Existing taxes, assenents, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record.

And the GRANTOR binds itself and successors to warrant the title against its acts and none other, subject to the matters above set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantias executed this Deed on the date set forth above.

Grantor

Witness

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Sacraments

The foregoing instrument was acknowled before me, Pobet A Willows, a notary public in and for the state of by Mike kinade on the 2nd day of the best, 2003

Witness

Witness my hand and official seal

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commision Expires; OCh 28006

ROBERT A. WILLIAMS

COMM. # 1331924

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

COMM. EXP. OCT. 28, 2006

BOOK 369 PAGE | 54

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Prh	it Name:		ESCION #	
Pri	K Name:		ERCION #	
	REQUIRED IP NOT THE SELLER OF T		*	
ထ	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	NG RECORDING		•
Stat	e: CA Zip		cate: <u>CA</u>	Zip 94566
City	Rancho Cordova	C	ity: Pleasanto	n
	Mike Kincade P.O. Box 2802		rint Name: Andrew I ddress: 5745 Nort). <u>Ive</u> hway Road
1	(MEQUIRED)		-	(REQUEED)
- 7	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	IATTON P	UYER (GRANTEE)	
•	lature Austa	2/4	Capacity	
Sign	ature	11/1/	Capacity	Grantor(s)
DWG		W		
Par	suant to NRS 375.030, the bi	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable fo	r any additional amount
call	ed upon to substantiate the intr	ation provided therein. Furth	termore, the disallower	ce of any claimed exemption, plus interest at 1% per mouth.
the	undersigned declares and acks information provided is correc	ricages, under penalty of perjular best of their information	ury, pursuant to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS 375.110, that
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage			
E	Paris Hatauri D	V	——————————————————————————————————————	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	As enchanted trousons for TOVDI	uu.	\rightarrow	
	b. Explain Reason for Exce	•	```` /	
~4	a. Transfer Tax Exemptions NRS 375.090, Section:			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	3	13.03	
	Real Property Transfer Tab	ne.	13.65	
	Transfer Tax Value:	24	/4	
	Deed in Lieu of ForeclossOnly (value of property) S			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	operty:	\$ 3450.00	
	i) O Other			
	e) Apt. Bidg. g) Agricultural	f) Comm'Vind'l h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 🖸 2-4 Plex	Book:	369 Page: 154 ing: 11-14-03
٤.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land	b) 🖸 Single Fam. Res.		rument # <u>/83/80</u>
	d)			PRDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b) c)			\ \
-	a) <u>05-470-08</u>			
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^